T&C GUIDELINES ASSASSIN'S CREED ODYSSEY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS REFERENCE

Participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. Any information or instructions published by the Promoter about the Promotion at "<u>http://assassinscreed.com/wdredeem</u>" form part of the Terms and Conditions.

I. The Promoter

1. Western Digital UK Limited, Hamilton House, Regents Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead KT22 7PL

II. Promotion Period

 The Promotion will commence at "09:00 (CET)" on "12-October-2018" for all Participating Retailers listed and defined below. The Promotion will continue for all Participating Retailers until "23:59" (CET)" on "12-January-2019" (the "Promotion Period").

III. Eligibility

- 3. To be eligible to participate in the Promotion you must be a Country resident of Denmark, France, Germany, Israel, Italy, Poland, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, aged 18 or over ("Participant" or "you").
- 4. Employees, agents and any group company of the Promoter, and anyone professionally connected to this Promotion, are not eligible to enter.
- 5. The Promotion is only available to end users (e.g. not to any business or reseller).



Confidential

- 6. Participants may submit a maximum of one (1) Claim per Promotion Product purchased, and a maximum of one (1) Claim during the Promotion Period.
- 7. This Promotion is not valid in conjunction with any other offer or discount.

IV. Offer

8. Participants who purchase a new (i.e. not second hand) WD Blue 1TB or 2TB SSD, a WD Black 500GB or 1TB SSD included in the list below (each a "Promotion Product") from a participating retailer included in the list below (each a "Participating Retailer") within the Promotion Period will be entitled to claim a Ubisoft© promo code ("Reward Code") which can be used to redeem (before 12 February 2019) one (1) free licensed digital copy of Assassin's Creed Odyssey Standard Edition (available to download from 5th October 2018 (the "Content").

Participating Retailers:

Country	Retailer
Sweden	Dustin
Sweden	WebHallen

Participating products/models:

	WD Blue 1TB 3D NAND Internal SSD 2.5"
WDS100T2B0A	SATA
	WD Blue 1TB 3D NAND Internal SSD M.2
WDS100T2B0B	SATA
	WD Blue 2TB 3D NAND Internal SSD 2.5"
WDS200T2B0A	SATA
	WD Blue 2TB 3D NAND Internal SSD M.2
WDS200T2B0B	SATA
WDS500G2X0C	WD Black SSD NVME 500GB
WDS100T2X0C	WD Black SSD NVME 1TB

9. The Reward Code is non-transferable, not available for resell and there is no cash alternative. In the event of unforeseen circumstances the Promoter may substitute a reward of equal or greater value for the Reward Code.

V. How to claim

- 10. To claim, Participants must do the following (a "Claim"):
 - a. During the Promotion Period, Purchase a Promotion Product from a Participating Retailer and provide any information required by the Participating Retailer at the point of purchase;
 - b. Obtain the Reward Code from the Participating Retailer, which will be provided by– selected r/etailer;
 - c. Between "09:00 (CET)" on "12-10-18" and "23:59 (CET)" on "12-01-19" ("Redemption Period"):
 - i. Go to -http://assassinscreed.com/wdredeem
 - ii. Log in with your existing Uplay credentials or create a new account;



Confidential

- iii. Enter the Reward Code, complete the product information required and submit; all before "23:59 (CET)" on "12-02-19". Reward codes activated after this date will not be accepted.
- iv. You will then receive a confirmation email from Ubisoft shortly after. The Content will appear in your Uplay account from 5th October 2018 at the earliest, at which time you can download the Content.
- 11. If you need any assistance concerning the promotion in general please goto: https://support.wdc.com/ubisoftpromo
- If you experience a technical problem or do not receive a confirmation email from Ubisoft within seven (7) days of making a Claim, please contact Ubisoft Technical Support at <u>https://support.ubi.com</u> (in regards to the confirmation email, within thirty (30) days of submitting your Claim).
- 13. If a Claim is deemed to have not been submitted correctly, you will be notified via email and offered the opportunity to provide the required information within seven (7) days. If no response is received within seven (7) days of the email, then the Claim shall be marked as invalid and you will no longer be eligible to receive a Reward Code.
- 14. Claims that are incomplete or damaged will be deemed invalid. No responsibility is accepted by the Promoter for lost, delayed or damaged data which occurs during any communication or transmission of Claims.
- 15. The Promoter reserves the right at its absolute discretion to disqualify Claims which it considers do not comply with these Terms and Conditions.
- 16. Purchase of a Promotion Product after the expiry of the Promotion Period will not be eligible for this Promotion. Any Reward Code activated after the expiry of the Redemption Period will not be accepted.
- 17. If you return your Promotion Product after submitting a Claim, your Claim will be invalid. You must immediately cancel the Claim by contacting the relevant Participating Retailer with your Reward Code. The Promoter reserves the right to check with any Participating Retailer whether a Promotion Product has been returned and, by submitting a Claim, you provide consent for the Promoter to do so.
- 18. Game legal lines: © 2018 Ubisoft Entertainment. All Rights Reserved. Assassin's Creed, Ubisoft and the Ubisoft logo are registered or unregistered trademarks of Ubisoft Entertainment in the U.S. and/or other countries.

